

60522.4

60522.4

No. 605224

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 1
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re: the Guardianship of Valentin Medvedev

Andrei Medvedev and Maria Medvedeva, appellants

BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 MAR -2 PH 12:33

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. Introduction.....	4
II. Assignments of Error	5
Issues Pertaining to the Assignments of Error	6
III. Statement of the Case	6
IV. Legal Argument	
A. Trial court imposed fees and costs upon the estate of incapacitated person in excess of its jurisdiction	7
B. Trial court lacked jurisdiction to impose permanent restraints upon the appellants.	7
C. Trial court lacked jurisdiction to impose restraints upon non-party appellant Andrei Medvedev	8
V. Conclusion	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<i>In re Guardianship of Lamb</i> , (citation pending), Supreme Court Docket No 62711-2 (2011).....	7

Washington State Statutes

RCW 11.92.180	4
RCW 11.88.140 (1)	8
RCW 11.88 ...	6, 7
RCW 11.96A.020	7

Washington Administrative Rules

WAC 388.09.030	4,6, 7
----------------------	--------

Washington Court Rules

Court Rule 54 (a) (1).....	8
